TO: DR. MICHAEL RAISOR
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

FROM: SUSAN BIASIOLLI, DIRECTOR
FACILITY PLANNING

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS

DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2016
BG# LET# CONTRACTOR SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
14-108 14018 David Construction Dunn ES/HVAC Renovation PH1/Media Center 08 2,283.00
16-046 16046 AST Various Schools/Asbestos Maintenance Contract 01 0.00
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on ___October 25, 2016 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

OCTOBER 25, 2016

HVAC Renovation PH1/Media Center @ Dunn ES ‘ Change Order #08
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
6,513,400.00 32,211.09 2,283.00 6,547,894.09 $7,222,946.00

1. Install four (4) 18x35 WF roof beams in Mechanical Room. Justification: Found conditions.

Asbestos Maintenance Contract @ Various Schools Change Order #01
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
180,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 $97,869.00

1. Increase Multiplier’s 1 & 2 of the original contract to 0.81 and extend the original contract period
to November 24, 2017. Justification: Owner requested.




